

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2013 Pavement Marking Replacement

Section: 13-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

CPMS Pin: B-00636

Let Date: 6/18/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Superior Road Striping, Inc.	1967 Cornell Court	Melrose Park, IL 60160	Bid Bond	\$316,197.92	-28.15%	-\$123,857.58
Maintenance Coatings	543 Woodbury Street	South Elgin, IL 60177	Bid Bond	\$370,467.27	-15.81%	-\$69,588.23
Marking Specialists	214 Crystal St. Ste C	Cary, IL 60013	Bid Bond	\$418,612.75	-4.87%	-\$21,442.75
AC Pavement Striping Company	695 Church Rd.	Elgin, IL 60123	Bid Bond	\$443,205.86	0.72%	\$3,150.36
Engineer's Estimate				\$440,055.50		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2013 Pavement Marking Replacement
Section: 13-00000-15-GM
Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings
CPMS Pin: B-00636
Let Date: 6/18/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		AC Pavement Striping Company		Maintenance Coatings		Marking Specialists		Superior Road Striping, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extd. Price	Unit Price	Extd. Price	Unit Price	Extd. Price	Unit Price	Extd. Price	Unit Price	Extd. Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	10,062.00	SQ FT	\$4.15	\$41,757.30	\$3.80	\$38,235.60	\$4.25	\$42,763.50	\$3.50	\$35,217.00	\$4.00	\$40,248.00
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	192,844.00	FOOT	\$0.65	\$125,348.60	\$0.63	\$121,491.72	\$0.48	\$92,565.12	\$0.45	\$86,779.80	\$0.48	\$92,565.12
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	1,051.00	FOOT	\$0.85	\$893.35	\$0.82	\$861.82	\$0.80	\$840.80	\$1.25	\$1,313.75	\$0.60	\$630.60
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	43,366.00	FOOT	\$1.10	\$47,702.60	\$1.01	\$43,799.66	\$1.00	\$43,366.00	\$1.50	\$65,049.00	\$0.75	\$32,524.50
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	460.00	FOOT	\$1.45	\$667.00	\$1.22	\$561.20	\$1.05	\$483.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$1.00	\$460.00
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	24,155.00	FOOT	\$2.15	\$51,933.25	\$1.85	\$44,686.75	\$2.00	\$48,310.00	\$3.00	\$72,465.00	\$1.50	\$36,232.50
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,055.00	FOOT	\$4.25	\$12,983.75	\$3.85	\$11,761.75	\$4.25	\$12,983.75	\$6.00	\$18,330.00	\$4.00	\$12,220.00
8	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,764.80	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$8,824.00	\$5.25	\$9,265.20	\$4.50	\$7,941.60	\$5.00	\$8,824.00	\$5.00	\$8,824.00
9	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	16,712.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$16,712.00	\$0.69	\$11,531.28	\$0.55	\$9,191.60	\$0.70	\$11,698.40	\$0.65	\$10,862.80
10	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	100.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$0.91	\$91.00	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$1.42	\$142.00	\$0.75	\$75.00
11	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	4,934.00	FOOT	\$1.60	\$7,894.40	\$1.11	\$5,476.74	\$1.00	\$4,934.00	\$1.70	\$8,387.80	\$1.00	\$4,934.00
12	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	967.00	FOOT	\$2.75	\$2,659.25	\$2.22	\$2,146.74	\$2.00	\$1,934.00	\$3.40	\$3,287.80	\$2.00	\$1,934.00
13	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	808.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$4,848.00	\$5.20	\$4,201.60	\$4.50	\$3,636.00	\$6.80	\$5,494.40	\$5.00	\$4,040.00
14	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	100,782.00	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$100,782.00	\$1.40	\$141,094.80	\$0.95	\$95,742.90	\$0.90	\$90,703.80	\$0.70	\$70,547.40
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Bid Total						\$440,055.50	\$443,205.86	\$370,467.27	\$418,612.75	\$316,197.92				

Return Bid Details

Project: 2013 Pavement Marking Replacement

Section: 13-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

CPMS Pin: B-00636

Let Date: 6/18/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	- 10,062	SQ FT	\$4.15	\$41,757.30	\$3.50	\$4.25	\$3.89
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4"	- 192,844	FOOT	\$0.65	\$125,348.60	\$0.45	\$0.63	\$0.51
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 5"	- 1,051	FOOT	\$0.85	\$893.35	\$0.60	\$1.25	\$0.87
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 6"	- 43,366	FOOT	\$1.10	\$47,702.60	\$0.75	\$1.50	\$1.07
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 8"	- 460	FOOT	\$1.45	\$667.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.32
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 12"	- 24,155	FOOT	\$2.15	\$51,933.25	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$2.09
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 24"	- 3,055	FOOT	\$4.25	\$12,983.75	\$3.85	\$6.00	\$4.53
8	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	- 1,765	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$8,824.00	\$4.50	\$5.25	\$4.94
9	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	- 16,712	FOOT	\$1.00	\$16,712.00	\$0.55	\$0.70	\$0.65
10	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	- 100	FOOT	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$0.75	\$1.42	\$0.96

Return Bid Details

Project: 2013 Pavement Marking Replacement

Section: 13-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

CPMS Pin: B-00636

Let Date: 6/18/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
11	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	4,934	FOOT	\$1.60	\$7,894.40	\$1.00	\$1.70	\$1.20
12	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	967	FOOT	\$2.75	\$2,659.25	\$2.00	\$3.40	\$2.41
13	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	808	FOOT	\$6.00	\$4,848.00	\$4.50	\$6.80	\$5.38
14	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	100,782	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$100,782.00	\$0.70	\$1.40	\$0.99
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,950.00
Bid Total						\$440,055.50			